Relax and explore Kirishima by bus

KIRISHIMA

s of ctoe 1,225

=13,

For City
Bu

*Timetables are subject to change without notice. For inquiries, please contact the bus
companies listed below.

Myoken Rosen Bus (Myoken Bus Line)
B Kokubu Station — Shiohitashi-hatsudensho-mae — Kagoshima Airport

Kokubu Station (Stop £1) 9:50 12:09 15:54
Hayato-zuka 9:59 12:18 16:03
Hayato Station 10_:0__1_ - _12_:2_0 16_:_05
Kagoshima Jingu (Shrine) 10:03 12:22 16:07

Kinofusa 10:06 12:25 16:10

Myoken Onsen 10:18 12:37 16:22

Gajoen-mae _10:20_ __1_2_:39 15:24
Anraku 1_0:23 _1_2_:42 1_6:2?
Shinkawa 10:25 12:44 16:29
Hinode Onsen 10:28 12:47 16:32

Ramune Onsen 10:29 12:48 16:33

Shiohitashi-hatsudensho-mae 10:30 12:49 16:34

Kareigawa Station 10:38 12:57 16:42

Kagoshima Airport 10:49 PR 13:08 16:53

*Buses during the times indicated in thelred fi .' 1 be used to transfer to Maruo.
*Only major bus stops are listed.

Myoken Rosen Bus (Myoken Bus Line)

B Kagoshima Airport — Shiohitashi-hatsudensho-mae — Kokubu Station
Kagoshima Airport (Stop £10) —_ 11:05 14:39 17:00

Kareigawa Station — 11:16 14:50 17:11

Shiohitashi-hatsudensho-mae 8:53 11:19 14:53 -

Ramune Onsen 856 }1:2_2__ 14:5_6 1'_1'_:14
Hinode Onsen 8:57 g 11:23 14:57 17:15
Shinkawa 9:00 11:26 15:00 17:18

BUS BRIAWELS

E Bus Schedule

irishimarenzan Shuyu Bus (Kirishima Mountains Sightseeing

Maruo—Ebino-kogen—Takachiho-gawara i
Maruo (Stop #1) 8:30
Maruo Onsen (Stop #5) | 831
loudani | 835
Kirishima Iwasaki Hotel | 8:38
Shin-yu Onsen Iriguchi = 8:45
Shin-yu Tenbodai 8:46
Onami-no-ike Tozanguchi 8:50
Shintoko Tenbodai = 8:53
Tsutsujigacka | 8:55
Ebino-kogen (Arrive) 8:56
Ebino-kogen (Depart) | 9:00
Tsutsujigacka 9:01
Shintoko Tenbodai 9:03
Onami-no-ike Tozanguchi | 9:06
Shin-yu Tenbodai | 910
Shin-yu Onsen Iriguchi ~ 9:11
Shin-yu Onsen 912
Shin-yu Jigyosho | 9:13
Yunono Onsen 9:17
Takachiho-gawara | 929
Yunono Onsen .
Shin-yu Jigyosho
Shin-yu Onsen
Shin-yu Onsen Iriguchi '
Kirishima Iwasaki Hotel |

Takachiho-gawara
Yunono Onsen .
Shin-yu Jigyosho
Shin-yu Onsen
Shin-yu Onsen Iriguchi '
Shin-yu Tenbodai .
Onami-no-ike Tozanguchi '
Shintoko Tenbodai |
Tsutsujigaoka .
Ebino-kogen (Arrive)
Ebino-kogen (Depart) |
Tsutsujigéaka .
Shintoko Tenbodai
Onami-no-ike Tozanguchi |
Shin-yu Tenbodai .
Shin-yu Onsen Iriguchi '

' Kirishima Iwasaki Hotel

" loudani .
Maruo Onsen (Stop #6) = 16:25
Maruo (Stop #2) = 16:26

loudani |
Maruo Onsen (Stop #6) |
Maruo (Stop #2)

Days of service Daily service Daily service Daily service

Anraku 9:02 11:28 15:02 17:20

Kagoshima Airport 9:00 12:20 14:20

Gajoen-mae 9:05 11:31 15:05 17:23

Myoken Onsen 9:07 11:33 15:07 1:[:25

Kinofusa 9:19 11:45 15:19 17:37

Kagoshima Jingu (Shrine) 9:22 11:48 15:22 (17240
Hayato Station 9:24 11:50 15:24 17:42

Hayato-zuka 9:26 11:52 15:26 17:44

Kokubu Station 9:35 12:01 15:35 17:53

*Buses during the times indicated in thecan be used to transfer to Maruo.
*Only major bus stops are listed.

\

.

";‘/ Recommended for bus trips
!

E
Travel by bys =

ffwﬂessfy v Scan for details

Kirishima Nottari-Oritari

+ My Plan

ot
©PILOT Corporation 8 PEAMERFOS T o+ Wiz, N
Save money with a one-day bus ticket! |

You can take normal city buses for sightseeing all around Kirishima with this ticket.
Adult Child
we ¥1,500 %% «750

Inquiries about

bus service tel. +81-995-45-6733

out sightseeing
in general

Kareigawa 9:07 12:27 14:27
Shiohitashi Onsen 9:11 12:31 14:31
Makizono Sogo-shisho 9:16 12:36 14:36
Yanagihira(near Miyama Concert Hall) 9:24 12:44 14:44
Bokujo (Farm) 9:26 12:46 14:46
Maruo (Stop #1) 9:30 12:50 14:50
Shinwa-no-sato Iriguchi 9:40 13:00 15:00
Kirishima Jingu (Shrine) | 9:45 ] 13:05 15:05
Kirishima Jingu Station (Arrive) 9:58 13:18 15:18
Kirishima Jingu Station (Depart) 10:42 13:29 e

Kagoshima Airport 11:17 14:04 =

Kirishima Jingu Access Bus
W Kokubu tion—Kirishima-Jingu Station—Kirishima Jingu (Shrine)/Maruo—Kagoshima Airport
Days of service Weekends and holidays Daily service
Kokubu Station (Stop #5) 7:15 -
Kirishima Jingu Station 7:35 16:00
Kirishima Jingu (Shrine) 7:46 16:11
Shinwa-no-sato Iriguchi 7:51 16:16
Maruo (Stop #2) 8:01 16:26
Bokujo (Farm) 8:05 16:30
Yanagihira(near Miyama Concert Hall) 8:07 16:32
Makizono Sogo-shisho 8:15 16:40
Shiohitashi Onsen 8:20 16:45
Kareigawa 8:24 16:49
|| Kagoshima Airport 8:31 16:56

Kokubu Office, Kagoshima Kotsu Co.

« Only available to customers who have purchased the "Kirishima Nottari-Oritari My Plan" one-day bus pass.
+ One-day passes can be purchased on the Kirishima Jingu Access Bus, as well as at Kirishima City Tourist

Information Centers, etc.

« For more information, please check the Kirishima City website.

Airport Car Sales Office, NANGOKU KOTSU Co.
tel. +81-995-58-2341

Kirishima Tourism Department PR Division
tel. +81-995-45-5111

E-mail: kirikankou@city-kirishima.jp



KIRISHIMA SIGHTSEEING MAP A

A e B

AM¢. Karakuni-dake

& BUS ROUTES MAP

" Onami-no-ike
(Lake)

Onami-no-ike Tozanguchi

(Trailhead) AMt. Shinmoe-dake

Kirishima O:wmz Market
Kirishima Onsen Tourist Information Center

AMt. Naka-dake

(Shrine)Ruins  / s

oo [ 4 i
Kirishima Highlands e Maruo-no-Taki lr
Horseback Riding Club Falls d,._=_,.~_ﬁ:..u .
3 ! | akachiho-no-mine
Sekihira Kosen L 2 Kirishima » n A A
Shinwa-no-Sato Park
Michi-no-Eki Kirishima

LY =
() Uemura Station
-

Takachiho-gawara

Kirishima Jingu Information Center

(Shrine)
N
g Kirishima Tourist
Kirishima Shinsui Gorge _.o_mEo Trail
p)
Kirishima Jingu(Shrine)— $ \ o o:.:m:g nmim-

S
>\
Onsen Village &
: ”® Takachiho Farm

Take the bus from the airport to the
Kirishima Mountains for a day of
hiking or mountain climbing!

?:,_.orm:\b:qwr:
Onsen Village

x:.m:mmm__ oda .

Hinatayama mﬁmn_o .."
\. Segodon Village ~

\\

Bus Schedule

Kagoshima Jingu
. nm:::mov

Kinko Bay

Old Kirishima Jingu \V/\

©to Kirishima _s.mwmx._ Io.mm_ @ to Kokubu Station via
Onami-no-ike Kirishima Jingu (Shrine)
:.m__nwu_ @ to Kagoshima Airport
Kirishima Jingu Access Bus @ to Kirishima Onsen Station
{Kirishima-Jingu Shrine —Kirishima Jingu Station)
®1o Kirishima lwasaki Hotel @to Kirishima Jingu Station/
el Kokubu Station via Kirshima Jingu (Shrine)
Takachiho-gawara

,|m

v
Shinkawa Gorge

Kirishima Onsen e "
= Kirishima Jingu
Market L (shrine)
/ @to Kirishima lwasaki Hotel

Kirishima Jingu Access Bus
(Kareigawa Station— Kagoshima Airport)

@ 1to Kagoshima Airport

@ 1o Kirishima Onsen Station

Kirishima Nottari-Oritari

g < v — m : Eligible routes

Kirishima Jingu Access Bus
(Kagoshima Airport—Kirishima Jingu Station)

Myoken Rosen Bus (Myoken Bus Line)
(Kagoshima Airport—Hayato Station)

Kirishimarenzan Shuyu Bus(Kirishima Mountains Sightseeing Bus)
(Maruo—Ebino-kogen—Takachiho-gawara)

Kagoshima Kotsu
(Kirishima lwasaki Hotel—Kokubu Station)

Kagoshima Kotsu
(Kirishima Iwasaki Hotel—Kirishima Onsen Station)

Kagoshima Kotsu
(Kirishima Ilwasaki Hotel—Kagoshima Airport)

Kirishima Nottari-Oritari

g < t — m —.— Routes not included

I Kagoshima Kotsu
(Tarumizu/Kokubu—Kagoshima Airport)

I Kagoshima Kotsu
(Kanoya—Kagoshima Airport [Kokubu/Hayato Area])

I Nangoku Kotsu
(Yokogawa—Kagoshima Airport)

88

[ s VRV, o}




